Technical Data                                                                                    800mA Low Dropout Positive Regulator
Data Sheet N1576, Rev. -
• China  -  Germany  -  Korea  -  Singapore  -  United States •
• http://www.smc-diodes.com  -  sales@ smc-diodes.com •
SLR1117A
Description:
The SLR1117A is a low dropout, three terminals regulator designed to provide output current up to 1A.
The device is available in an adjustable version and fixed output voltage of 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.3V.

• http://www.smc-diodes.com  -  sales@ smc-diodes.com •
SLR1117A
Ordering Information:
SLR1117A-XXXXX
Example: SLR1117A-25TTR
2.5V version in TO-252 Green
Package &Taping & Reel Packing Type
Example: SLR1117A-25GTR
2.5V version in SOT-223 Lead Free
Package & Taping & Reel Packing Type
Marking Diagram:
Part No. Marking
SLR1117A-18GTR BS18G
SLR1117A-25GTR BS25G
SLR1117A-33GTR BS33G
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-252
TOP VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
TO-263
TOP VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
TO-220
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
SOT-223
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPING & REEL
PACKAGING TYPE
T: TO-252
R: TO-263
V: TO-220
G: SOT-223
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEFAULT: ADJUSTABLE
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
33: 3.3V
Technical Data                                                                                    800mA Low Dropout Positive Regulator
Data Sheet N1576, Rev. -
• China  -  Germany  -  Korea  -  Singapore  -  United States •
• http://www.smc-diodes.com  -  sales@ smc-diodes.com •
SLR1117A
Absolute Maximum Ratings:
VIN pin to ADJ/GND pin ………………………………………………………………………………….7V
Operating Temperature Range ...………………………………………………………….. –40°C to 85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature …………………………………………………………………..125°C